TSR Series
Tank Series Resonant Systems - 30...350kV  :  250kVA...9,000kVA
 The TSR series is a high voltage source that
ensures your power cables, power factor correction
capacitors, generators, bushings and GIS are tested
in accordance with the latest standards.
TSR systems, with multiple taps, can power a range
of applications. As part of a series resonant circuit,

Hipotronics has a policy of continuous product improvement. We therefore reserve the right to change design and specification without notice.
1/4
TYPICAL MODELS AND RATINGS BY APPLICATION
FOR POWER CABLE
Model
kV Class Cables
(maximum voltage)
Voltage
(kV)
Tap Voltage
Tank Size (m)
W x H x D
including output
Tank Weight (kg)
Per IEC  Per AEIC
TSR75-750 45 kV 35 kV 75 75/50 1.4 x 1.9 x 1.95 4300
TSR100-1M0 66 kV 46 kV 100 100/75/50 1.5 x 2.1 x 2.2 5700
TSR150-2M0 66 kV 69 kV 150 150/125/100/75 1.7 x 2.1 x 2.4 7100
TSR200-2M0 138 kV 115 kV 200 200/100/50 2.0 x 3.2 x 4.9 14000
TSR250-2M5 161 kV 138 kV 250 250/150/75 2.1 x 3.8 x 4.9 23000
TSR350-6M0 230 kV 230 kV 350 350/250/175/100 2.6 x 4.1 x 5.7 32000
TSR350-9M0 230 kV 230 kV 350 350/250/175/100 2.6 x 4.1 x 5.7 32000
FOR HIGHER VOLTAGE CABLE TESTING, SEE MODULAR SERIES RESONANT (MSR) SYSTEMS.
Included:
• Double-Shielded Isolation Transformer (DSIT)
• Power Regulator / Line Filtering
• Exciter Transformer
• High Voltage Variable Reactor
• High Voltage Filter / Base Load
• High Voltage & Grounding Cables
• Voltage Divider
• Windows-based Controller
• Control / Power Interconnect Cables (10, 20, 30 or 50m)
Accessories & Options:
• Cable Terminations (KEV, CTTS)
• Partial Discharge Test Equipment
(DDX7000/8003)
   Equipment (2840)
• Shielded Room
• Engineering Package
FOR GENERATORS
Model Voltage (kV) Tap Voltage
Cabinet Size (m)
W x H x D
Cabinet Weight (kg)
TSR60-600 60 60/30 2.0 x 2.0 x 2.7 4500
TSR60-750 60 60/30 2.0 x 2.0 x 2.7 5000
TSR60-1M2 60 60/30 2.0 X 2.3 X 2.8 5500
TSR60-2M2 60 60/30 2.0 X 2.3 X 2.8 6500
Included:
• Power Regulator
• Exciter Transformer
• High Voltage Variable Reactor
Accessories & Options:
•
   Measuring Equipment (2820a, 2840)
• Control / Power Interconnect Cables
• Portable System Enclosure
• Protective Sphere Gap
• Windows-based Controller
• Voltage Divider
• Base Load
FOR CAPACITORS
Model Voltage (kV)
Tank Size (m)
W x H x D
including output
Tank Weight (kg)
TSR30-2M0 30 1.9 x 3.2 x 2.2 14000
TSR45-4M6 45 1.7 x 3.4 x 2.4 15000
TSR60-7M4 60 1.9 x 3.5 x 2.4 19000
TSR85-5M1 85 1.9 x 3.5 x 2.4 19000
Included:
• Power Regulator
• Exciter Transformer
• High Voltage Variable Reactor

• Mains Input
• System and Device Under Power
ORDERING INFORMATION
System
       Standard TSR Catalog Logic
 NOTE: Not all options are displayed. Call for more information.
TSR100-1M0G2F64Z
System Voltage
Rating:
60   = 60kV
100 = 100kV
150 = 150kV System Power
Rating:
1M0 = 1000kVA
2M0 = 2000VA
2M5 = 2500kVA
*Input
Voltage:
F = 480V
K = 400V
…
PD Level:
2  2pC
5 = 5pC
X = 10pC
T = 20pC
C = 100pC
N = No PD Spec
Application:
R = Routine Cable Test
T = Cable Type Test
X = Applied Xfmr Test
P = Instrument Xfmr Test
G = GIS/SF6/Switchgear Test
A = Apparatus - General
C = Power Factor Capacitor
Frequency:
5 = 50Hz
6 = 60Hz System Q:
1 = 10
2 = 20
3= 30
4= 40
50 = 50
Control Typee:
T = OT 248
Z = OT 257
Control Type:
T = OT 248
Z = OT 257
Hipotronics, Inc. 1650 Route 22. Brewster, NY 10509. United States
tel: + 1 845 279 8091 | fax: + 1 845 279 2467 | email: sales@hipotronics.com